Geneseo Middle School Intent to Renew IESA Membership

Nathan O'Dell, Principal

Geneseo School District Board of Education,

Geneseo Middle School respectfully requests renewal in the IESA (Illinois Elementary School Association) for the 2024-25 school Year. Annual renew fees have been submitted for payment in the May board bills. The fees include membership in IESA, participation fees for Cross Country, Track, Wrestling, Golf, Softball, and Concussion Training and Certification. Participation fees for IESA Speech and Chess are invoiced and collected during the activity season.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully,

Nathan O'Dell, GMS Principal

Submitted: 4/29/24

2024-2025 IESA Registration

Member Center | Log Out

Geneseo Middle School

333 E. Ogden Ave. Geneseo, IL 61254 **County:** Henry

Contact: Mr. Nathan O'Dell, Prin.

Phone: (309) 945-0599 Fax: (309) 945-0580 nodell@geneseoschools.org

Board Approval Date:	4/27/2024

Geneseo MS							
Office Use Only							
Submitter		Nathan O'Dell					
Submitted		4/27/2024 1	1:28:03 AM				
Date Rcvd. Total Rcvd.							
Check No.							
Invoice		School ID	769				
Entry		Update ID	36375				

Register for the following activities:

Activity	Subtotal
2024 Girls Softball	\$65.00
2024 Boys Cross-Country	\$120.00
2024 Girls Cross-Country	\$120.00
2025 Boys Wrestling	\$75.00
2025 8th Grade Boys Track	\$70.00
2025 7th Grade Boys Track	\$70.00
2025 8th Grade Girls Track	\$70.00
2025 7th Grade Girls Track	\$70.00
2024 Speech Participation Fee	\$25.00
2024-2025 MEMBERSHIP DUES	\$275.00
TOTAL FEES OWED	\$960.00

Checks must be postmarked by June 3, 2024.

PLEASE PRINT TWO COPIES OF THIS PAGE

- Keep one copy for your records
- Mail one copy with your school check to the IESA

Mail to: IESA, 1015 Maple Hill Rd., Bloomington, IL 61705 SCHOOL CHECK(s) ONLY — NO PERSONAL CHECKS/PURCHASE ORDERS

NOTE: Your check is cashed using remote deposit (it is scanned and electronically deposited). Please use the following guidelines:

- Computer generated checks are preferred
- Blue or black ink only
- Print clearly
- Do not write over the numbers located across the bottom of the check
- Do not staple or tape
- Postdated checks are not acceptable

1 of 2 4/27/24, 11:30 AM

2024-2025 IESA Registration

Member Center | Log Out

Geneseo Middle School

333 E. Ogden Ave. Geneseo, IL 61254 **County:** Henry

Contact: Mr. Nathan O'Dell, Prin.

Phone: (309) 945-0599 Fax: (309) 945-0580 nodell@geneseoschools.org

Geneseo MS						
Office Use Only						
Submitter		Nathan O'Dell				
Subm	nitted	4/27/2024 1	1:32:53 AM			
Date Rcvd. Total Rcvd. Check No.						
Invoice		School ID	769			
Entry		Update ID	36376			

Register for the following activities:

Entries	Subtotal
6	\$270.00
6	\$270.00
TOTAL FEES OWED	
	6

Checks must be postmarked by June 3, 2024.

PLEASE PRINT TWO COPIES OF THIS PAGE

- Keep one copy for your records
- Mail one copy with your school check to the IESA

Mail to: IESA, 1015 Maple Hill Rd., Bloomington, IL 61705 SCHOOL CHECK(s) ONLY — NO PERSONAL CHECKS/PURCHASE ORDERS

NOTE: Your check is cashed using remote deposit (it is scanned and electronically deposited). Please use the following guidelines:

- · Computer generated checks are preferred
- · Blue or black ink only
- · Print clearly
- Do not write over the numbers located across the bottom of the check
- Do not staple or tape
- Postdated checks are not acceptable

1 of 1 4/27/24, 11:33 AM